





The Government of The United States of America Rural Free Delivery Route 1

reign of the heavens Society Temple

Box # 11 The United States of America Global Postal Code-NAC: 850H2 MR7C8

Office hours: 9:00 - 9:00 UTC-6 Monday - Friday

Email: ministryoftrusts@reignoftheheavens.org



Establish, Ordain, and Blessing of the Continental Army for the Government of The United States of America



KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the reign of the heavens Society Temple hereby Establishes, Ordains, and Blesses the Continental Army for the Government of The United States of America, and

FURTHER, by the grace of Yahweh and in the name of Yahweh, the Ministry of Governance hereby establishes. ordains, and blesses the Continental Army for the Government of The United States of America in its mission and purpose, and

The Continental Army is hereby established, ordained, and blessed and in the name of Yahweh on the 13th day in the year of Yahweh, 6019.

Alice Ceniceros - Ministry of Governance

Alice Geniceres









The Government of The United States of America Rural Free Delivery Route 1

reign of the heavens Society Temple

Box # 11 The United States of America Global Postal Code-NAC: 850H2 MR7C8

Office hours: 9:00 - 9:00 UTC-6 Monday - Friday

Email: ministryoftrusts@reignoftheheavens.org



I, Juan Antonio Ceniceros, certify under penalty of bearing false witness under the Constitution of the reign of the heavens society that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct according to the best of my current information, knowledge, and belief. The Office of the Ministry of Trusts accepts and acknowledges the document: Establish, Ordain, and Blessing of the Continental Army for the Government of The United States of America and is recorded on:

the 13th day in the year of Yahweh

9:30 UTC-6

RH-20170401-4D8F-CNTN-LA1424560402

Document Date

Time

Record File Number

File Name: 20170401-RHS-Est Ordain Continental Army

CERTIFIED COPY OF RECORDED DOCUMENT

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially recorded and placed on file in the Ministry of Trusts in the archives of the reign of the heavens Society Temple.

Date Issued: the 14th day in the year of Yahweh, 6019

This copy is not valid unless displaying the Seal, and signature of Minister of Trust of the reign of the heavens Society Temple.



CERTIFIED

